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FOUNDATION FOR THE ACCREDITATION OF CELLULAR THERAPY TAKES FIRST STEP IN 
TRANSITION WITH NEW EMAIL DOMAIN AND PHONE NUMBERS 
 
OMAHA, Neb. — FACT is pleased to announce the first step in efforts to transition to an enhanced 
website with the establishment of a new email domain and phone numbers.  “With the objective of 
business development in a global market, FACT has registered the domain name factglobal.org.  
Effective Immediately, all FACT communications will be issued using the new factglobal.org 
domain and phone numbers,” said Alisa Forsythe, FACT Information Technology Business Analyst. 
To ensure a smooth transition, all emails addressed to the UNMC based email addresses will 
receive an automatic reply announcing the domain name change and emails will be forwarded to 
the staff member’s new email address.  The following is a comprehensive list of updated staff 
contact information.  
 

Contact New Phone Number New Email Address 

Main Office 402-920-7001 fact@factglobal.org 

   
Linda Miller 
Chief Executive Officer 

402-920-7003 linda.miller@unmc.edu 

   
Phyllis Warkentin 
Chief Medical Officer 

402-920-7004 phyllis.warkentin@factglobal.org 

   
Kara Wacker 
Strategic Planning Administrator 

402-920-7005 kara.wacker@factglobal.org 

   
Nicole Gallardo 
Administrative Business Associate 

402-920-7006 nicole.gallardo@factglobal.org 
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Contact New Phone Number New Email Address 
Allison Miller 
Administrative Project Associate 402-920-7007 allison.miller@factglobal.org  

   

Breann Weishaar 
Administrative Project Associate 

402-920-7008 breann.weishaar@factglobal.org 

   

Jay Ann Witt 
Business Manager 

402-920-7009 jayann.witt@factglobal.org 

   
Monique Summers 
Standards Development Manager 

402-920-7010 monique.summers@factglobal.org 

   
Mikaela VanMoorleghem 
Education Coordinator 

402-920-7011 mikaela.vanmoorleghem@factglobal.org 

   
Heather Conway 
Quality Manager 

402-920-7012 heather.conway@factglobal.org 

   
Alisa Forsythe 
IT Business Analyst 

402-920-7021 alisa.forsythe@factglobal.org 

   
Mason Brown 
Technical Support Specialist 

402-920-7022 mason.brown@factglobal.org 

   
Suzanne Birnley 
Accreditation Services Manager 

402-920-7013 suzanne.birnley@factglobal.org  

   
Sarah Litel-Smith 
Accreditation Services Supervisor 

402-920-7014 sarah.litelsmith@factglobal.org  

   
Angie Adler 
Accreditation Coordinator 

402-920-7015 angela.adler@factglobal.org  

   
Stacy Freeburg 
Accreditation Coordinator 

402-920-7016 stacy.freeburg@factglobal.org  

   
Adria McCallie 
Accreditation Coordinator 

402-920-7017 adria.mccallie@factglobal.org  

   
Meghan Quinn 
Accreditation Coordinator 

402-920-7018 meghan.quinn@factglobal.org 

   
Nancy Schulte 
Accreditation Coordinator 

402-920-7019 nancy.schulte@factglobal.org 

   
Magaly Unruh 
Accreditation Coordinator 

402-920-7020 magaly.unruh@factglobal.org 
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Founded in 1996, FACT establishes standards for high quality patient care and laboratory practice in 
cellular therapies and regenerative medicine. FACT is a non-profit corporation co-founded by the 
International Society for Cell and Gene Therapy (ISCT) and the American Society for Transplantation and 
Cellular Therapy (ASTCT) for the voluntary inspection and accreditation in the field of cellular therapy. 
FACT promotes improvement and progress by establishing minimum standards, providing education, 
and inspecting and accrediting programs worldwide.   
 

For more information, visit www.factwebsite.org. 
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